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At a regular semi-monthly meeting of the common council of the City of
Pikeville, Kentucky, convened and held in city hall on the 27th day of November |
1961 at 7:30 p.m. the following were present: |

Mayor: Dr, W. C. Hambley
Councilmembers: Allen Charles
Homer Dalton
Harry Hobson
Bill Huffman
J. A, Shockey
Uhlan Taylor

The City Clerk read the minutes of the previous meeting. Upon completion
the mayor ask if there be any corrections or additions. The Council having
voiced no objections the Mayor declared the minutes approved as read.

Mr. O'Neill of Mount Martha Drive, ask the Council about the street lights
and street repairs. Mr. Butcher said the lights would be installed as soon as
the Power Co. could install them; and he had gravel ordered for the street and
would spread it within the next two weeks.

Clyde Scalf presented a bill to the City for damage caused by a fire
which started at the city/dump on the 3rd of November 1961, The Council
directed Mr. Butcher to investigate the matter and give his recommendation at
the next meeting.

The City Attorney reported that Fiscal Court had given the parking area
between the Court House and First National Bank to the City, and that the
City Clerk should receive a copy of the Order soon. As soon as the Order is
received the City should take action, in the form of acceptance, so the
parking can be regulated.

Doris Williamson submitted an application for a position with the City of
Pikeville. The Council told her she would be notified of any action taken.

On motion made by Uhlan Taylor and seconded by Homer Dalton the couneil
voted unamiously to adjourn the meeting.

APPROVED:

ATTEST"
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At a regular semi-monthly meeting of the common council of the City of
Pikeville, Kentucky, convened and held in city hall on the llth day of December
1961 at 7:30 p.m. the following were present:

Mayor: Dr. W. C. Hambley absent

Councilmembers: Allen Charles -
Homer Dalton
Harry Hobson
Bill Huffman
J. A. Shockey
Uhlan Taylor

Due to the absence of the Mayor; Harry Hobson, Mayor Protem, acted as
presiding officer.

The City Clerk read the minutes of the previous meeting. Upon completion
the Mayor Protem asked if there be any corrections or additions. The Council
having voiced no objections the Mayor Protem declared the minutes approved as
read.

Mr. Butcher reported that he made an investigation of the fire at the
City Dump discussed at theprevious meeting. He reported that percautions had
been taken to prevent another fire from starting.

After the City Attorney submitted Henry D. Stratton's bills for his work' in
the W. B. Call and Ted Blair cases; Bill Huffman moved to pay the $500.00 bill
for legal fee in the Ted Blair case and the $400.00 bill for legal fee in the
W. B, Call case. Allen Charles seconded the motion and the vote on the motion
was as follows:

Councilmembers: Allen Charles yes
Homer Dalton yes
Harry Hobson
Bill Huffman ves
J. A. Shockey yes
Uhlan Taylor yes

The Mayor Protem declared the motion carried.
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Allen Charles moved to accept bids for hams for all the employees of the
City of Pikeville. Bill Huffman seconded the motion and the vote on the motion

was as follows:

Councilmembers:
Hpmer Dalton
Bill Huffman

J. A, Shockey

BhlandTaylor

The Hﬂyﬁr Protem declared the motion carried.

Allen Charles

yes |
yes
yes
yes |

J. A, Shockey moved to hold the mext council meeting on the 22nd day of

December 1961.
was as follows:

Allen Charle
Homer Dalton
Bill Huffman

Councilmembers:

Allen Charles seconded the motion and the vote on the motion

s

J. A. Shockey

Uhlan Taylor

Mayor Protem declared the motion carried.

Uhlan Taylor directed the Chief of Police to talk to the coal truck drivers
about overloading the coal trucks,

Allen Charles moved to pay the bills due and payable from the proper funds.
Bill Huffman seconded the motion and the vote on the motion was as follows:

follows:

Henry D. Stratton

Big Sandy Motor Sales

Drew Justice, Inc.

Johnson Bros. Limestone Co.
Kentucky Power Co.
Pikeville Hardware

Two Way Radio, Inc.

Hall's Texaco & Wrecker
Collinsworth Grocery
Southern Bell Telephone Co.

'‘Ward Supply

Ashland 0il Refining Co.
Standard 0il Co.

Texaco Inc.

Everett Johnson

'R, T. Huffman

J. W. Bush

Ciaude Fountain

Robert Gillispie
'Cam Allen
Linton Smith
Frank Johnson

Jack Castle
Curtis Robinson
'Bob Preston

Big Sandy Electric & Supply

Division of Forestry
Fhizz Auto Parts
Ashland 0il Refining Co,
Standard 0il Co.

D, L, Authenrieth

Riley & Scott Gas Co,

W. E. Butcher

Texaco, Inc.

Ashland Okl Refining Co,
Womwell Auto Parts
Wells Motor Co.

Chatles Sowards Hardware

Zks -
o o,

..-'“

Councilmembers: Allen Charle
Homer Dalton

J-E‘fﬁ.. Shﬂﬂkey

Bill Huffman
Uhlan Taylor

GENERAL FUND

400,00
38.67
17.41

152,06

Yile, 3l

5.21
30,00
6l.12

6.88
55.69

4,19

534,13

1.91

149.80

L.40

100.00
85.00
75.00
88.00
55.00
78.00
90.00
75.00
73,00
90.00

Bruce Walters Ford Sales

Chrisman Insurance Agency

Home Furniture Co.

Lula Justice

Levisa Stone Corp.

Pikeville Clean Towel Ser.

Fred Repass

W. E. Huffman

Sanfax Corp.

Standard Overall Service

East Ky. Machine & Electric

Standard 0il Co.

D, L., Authenrieth

C & R Office Supply Co.

Russell Hall

J. F. Bredt, Jr,

L. A, Runyon, Jr.

Roger Burgess

Buddy Hatmaker

Bill Huffman

Kermit Sexton

Eli Bowling

Dick Picklesimer

Bill Jack Johnson

S. & S, Construction Co.
TOTAL

GARBAGE DEPARTMENT

6.87
32.44
28.61

245,00
20.40
30.00

865.27
16.67
30,50
49.00
18.553
14,25

8.91

Chrisman Insurance Agency
Hayes Metal Products
East Ky. Machine & Electric
Standard 0il Co.
Texaco, Inc.
W. E. Butcher

TOTAL

UTILITIES OPERATING FUND

Riley & Scott Gas Co.
D, L. Authenrieth
Standard 0il Co.
United Fuel Gas Co,
Ward Supply Co.

W. W, Lindsey

Southern Bedl Telephone
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s yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

The Mayor Protem declared the motion carried, and the bills paid are as

135.82
144,43
65.92
139.00
E’Di44
11-90
17.39
19.70
169.49
27.00
46.00
432,61
30,00
1.82
78.00
95.00
90.00
110.00
50.00
85.00
78.00
95.00
100.00

75.00
475.00

58.75
25,00
96.00

238,82

158.00
16.67

956.56

197.60
120.00
43,20

4,939,41

3.90

2,574,.88

16.95
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Collinsworth Grocery 6.89 R, T. Greer Co. 169.74
Roberts & Holcomb 3,125,75 Pikeville Hardware Co. 9.49
0il Well Supply Co. 33.85 McJunkins Corp. 61.84
Kentucky Power Co. 11.18 Joseph G. Péllard Co. 18.15
Call Bros. Hardware Co. .97 Childers & Venters 15.65
Chrisman Insurance Agencw 38.92 Addressograph-Multigraph 9.94

TOTAL $12,401,.44
WATER AND SEWER REVENUE FUND

Standard 0il Co. 27.20 W, E. Butcher 16.66
D. L. Authenrieth 120,00 Texaco, Inc. 30.50
Standard 0il Co. 43,20 Ashland Oil Co. 49,00
East Ky. Machine & Electric 81.40 Womwell Auto Parts 18,52
| Whizz Auto Parts 62.70 Ward Supply Co. 3.90
' Standard Overall Service 30,00 T - D, Sporting Goods 57 .43
Southern Beil Telephone 48.21 Collinsworth Grocery 6.88
Pikeville Clean Towel Service 14.80 MeJunkin Corporation 65.25
Kentucky Power Co. 495,89 Joseph G. Pollard Co. 69.81
Keene Garage and Welding Shop 80.00 Call Bros. Hardware Co. 25,03
Childers & Venters 15.65 Campbell 0il Tool, Inec. 33.35
Chrisman Insurance Agency 38.93 Addressograph-Multigraph 9.94
Henry D. Stratton 500.00

TOTAL $1,944,25
GRAND TOTAL $21,108.55

On motion made by Allen Charles and seconded by J. A, Shockey the council
voted unamiously to adjourn the meeting.
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At a regular semi-monthly meeting of the common council of the City of |
Pikeville, Kentucky, convened and held in city hall on the 22nd day of Decemher|

1961 at 6:00 p.m. the following were present:

Mayor: Dr. W. C. Hambley absent
Councilmembers: Allen Charles
Homer Dalton

Harry Hobson

Bill Huffman

J. A, Shockey

Uhlan Taylor absent

Due to the absence of the Mayor, Harry Hobson, Mayor Protem, acted as
presiding officer.

|
The City Clerk read the minutes of the previous meeting. Upon completion
the Mayor Protem asked if there be any corrections or additions. The Council

|
having voiced no objections the Mayor Protem declared the minutes approved as i
read. |

Dan Jack Combs, City Attorney, discussed with the Council the bid of

W. H, Anderson Company, submitted for codifying the ordinances of the City of
Pikeville. The Council took no action on this matter.

On motion made by J. A. Charles and seconded by Bill Huffman the council
moved that the bills due and payable be paid from the proper funds. The vote
on the motion was as follows:

Councilmembers: Allen Charles yes
Homer Dalton yes
Harry Hobson yes
Bill Huffman yes
J. A, Shockey yes
Uhlan Taylor absent

The Mayor Protem declared the motion carried and the bills paid are as
follows:
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