MINUTES CITY OF PIKEVILLE

At a regular semi-monthly meeting of the common council of the City of Pikeville, Kentucky, convened and held in city hall on the 27th day of November 1961 at 7:30 p.m. the following were present:

Mayor: Dr. W. C. Hambley
Councilmembers: Allen Charles
Homer Dalton

Harry Hobson Bill Huffman J. A. Shockey Uhlan Taylor

The City Clerk read the minutes of the previous meeting. Upon completion the mayor ask if there be any corrections or additions. The Council having voiced no objections the Mayor declared the minutes approved as read.

Mr. O'Neill of Mount Martha Drive, ask the Council about the street lights and street repairs. Mr. Butcher said the lights would be installed as soon as the Power Co. could install them; and he had gravel ordered for the street and would spread it within the next two weeks.

Clyde Scalf presented a bill to the City for damage caused by a fire which started at the cityddump on the 3rd of November 1961. The Council directed Mr. Butcher to investigate the matter and give his recommendation at the next meeting.

The City Attorney reported that Fiscal Court had given the parking area between the Court House and First National Bank to the City, and that the City Clerk should receive a copy of the Order soon. As soon as the Order is received the City should take action, in the form of acceptance, so the parking can be regulated.

Doris Williamson submitted an application for a position with the City of Pikeville. The Council told her she would be notified of any action taken.

On motion made by Uhlan Taylor and seconded by Homer Dalton the council voted unamiously to adjourn the meeting.

APPROVED:

Harry Hobson

ATTEST!

F. S. 18 wffmon

City Clerk

At a regular semi-monthly meeting of the common council of the City of Pikeville, Kentucky, convened and held in city hall on the 11th day of December 1961 at 7:30 p.m. the following were present:

Mayor: Dr. W. C. Hambley absent Councilmembers: Allen Charles

Homer Dalton
Harry Hobson
Bill Huffman
J. A. Shockey
Uhlan Taylor

Due to the absence of the Mayor; Harry Hobson, Mayor Protem, acted as presiding officer.

The City Clerk read the minutes of the previous meeting. Upon completion the Mayor Protem asked if there be any corrections or additions. The Council having voiced no objections the Mayor Protem declared the minutes approved as read.

Mr. Butcher reported that he made an investigation of the fire at the City Dump discussed at theprevious meeting. He reported that percautions had been taken to prevent another fire from starting.

After the City Attorney submitted Henry D. Stratton's bills for his work in the W. B. Call and Ted Blair cases; Bill Huffman moved to pay the \$500.00 bill for legal fee in the Ted Blair case and the \$400.00 bill for legal fee in the W. B. Call case. Allen Charles seconded the motion and the vote on the motion was as follows:

Councilmembers: Allen Charles yes
Homer Dalton yes
Harry Hobson
Bill Huffman yes
J. A. Shockey yes
Uhlan Taylor yes

The Mayor Protem declared the motion carried.

MINUTES } CITY OF PIKEVILLE

Allen Charles moved to accept bids for hams for all the employees of the City of Pikeville. Bill Huffman seconded the motion and the vote on the motion was as follows:

Councilmembers: Allen Charles yes
Homer Dalton yes
Bill Huffman yes
J. A. Shockey yes
WhlandTaylor yes

The Mayor Protem declared the motion carried.

J. A. Shockey moved to hold the next council meeting on the 22nd day of December 1961. Allen Charles seconded the motion and the vote on the motion was as follows:

Councilmembers: Allen Charles yes
Homer Dalton yes
Bill Huffman yes
J. A. Shockey ;yes
Uhlan Taylor yes

Mayor Protem declared the motion carried.

Uhlan Taylor directed the Chief of Police to talk to the coal truck drivers about overloading the coal trucks.

Allen Charles moved to pay the bills due and payable from the proper funds. Bill Huffman seconded the motion and the vote on the motion was as follows:

Councilmembers: Allen Charles yes
Homer Dalton yes
J.AA. Shockey yes
Bill Huffman yes
Uhlan Taylor yes

The Mayor Protem declared the motion carried, and the bills paid are as follows:

GENERAL FUND

Henry D. Stratton	400.00	Bruce Walters Ford Sales	135.82
Big Sandy Motor Sales	38.67	Chrisman Insurance Agency	144.43
Drew Justice, Inc.	17.41	Home Furniture Co.	65.92
Johnson Bros. Limestone Co.	152.06	Lula Justice	139.00
Kentucky Power Co.	912.31	Levisa Stone Corp.	60.44
Pikeville Hardware	5.21	Pikeville Clean Towel Ser.	11.90
Two Way Radio, Inc.	30.00	Fred Repass	17.39
Hall's Texaco & Wrecker	61.12	W. E. Huffman	19.70
Collinsworth Grocery	6.88	Sanfax Corp.	169.49
Southern Bell Telephone Co.	53.69	Standard Overall Service	27100
Ward Supply	4.19	East Ky. Machine & Electric	46.00
Ashland Oil Refining Co.	534.13	Standard Oil Co.	432.61
Standard Oil Co.	1.91	D. L. Authenrieth	30.00
Texaco Inc.	149.80	C & R Office Supply Co.	1.82
Everett Johnson	1.40	Russell Hall	78.00
R. T. Huffman	100.00	J. F. Brodt, Jr.	95.00
J. W. Bush	85.00	L. A. Runyon, Jr.	90.00
Claude Fountain	75.00	Roger Burgess	110.00
Robert Gillispie	88.00	Buddy Hatmaker	50.00
Cam Allen	53.00	Bill Huffman	85.00
Linton Smith	78.00	Kermit Sexton	78.00
Frank Johnson	90.00	Eli Bowling	93.00
Jack Castle	75.00	Dick Picklesimer	100.00
Curtis Robinson	73.00	Bill Jack Johnson	75.00
Bob Preston	90.00	S. & S. Construction Co.	475.00
			,806.30
The second secon			

GARBAGE DEPARTMENT

Big Sandy Electric & S	upply 6.87	Chrisman Insurance Agency	58.75
Division of Forestry	32.44	Hayes Metal Products	25.00
Whizz Auto Parts	28.61	East Ky. Machine & Electric	96.00
Ashland Oil Refining C	o. 245.00	Standard Oil Co.	238.82
Standard Oil Co.	20.40	Texaco, Inc.	158.00
D. L. Authenrieth	30.00	W. E. Butcher	16.67
1975 A		TOTAL	956.56

UTILITIES OPERATING FUND

Riley & Scott Gas Co.	865.27	Riley & Scott Gas Co.	197.60
W. E. Butcher	16.67	D. L. Authenrieth	120.00
Texaco, Inc.	30.50	Standard Oil Co.	43.20
Ashland Okl Refining Co.	49.00	United Fuel Gas Co.	4,939.41
Womwell Auto Parts	18.53	Ward Supply Co.	3.90
Wells Motor Co.	14.25	W. W. Lindsey	2,574.88
Charles Sowards Hardware	8.91	Southern Bell Telephone	16.95

MINUTES } CITY OF PIKEVILLE

entucky Power Co. all Bros. Hardware Co. hrisman Insurance Agency	11.18	McJunkins Con Joseph G. Pol Childers & Vo Addressograph	llard Co. enters	
		TOTAL		\$12,401.44
WATER AN	ND SEWER R	EVENUE FUND		
Standard Oil Co. O. L. Authenrieth Standard Oil Co. Cast Ky. Machine & Electric Shizz Auto Parts Standard Overall Service Southern Bell Telephone Sikeville Clean Towel Service Sentucky Power Co. Seene Garage and Welding Shop Shilders & Venters Shrisman Insurance Agency Senry D. Stratton	120.00	Ward Supply T - D. Sport Collinsworth McJunkin Cor Joseph G. Po Call Bros. H Campbell Oil Addressograp	Co. Parts Co. ing Goods Grocery poration llard Co. ardware Co. Tool, Inc.	16.66 30.50 49.00 18.52 3.90 57.43 6.88 65.25 69.81 25.03 33.35 9.94
		TOTAL		\$1,944.25
		GRAND TO	TAL	\$21,108.55
On motion made by Allen Cha oted unamiously to adjourn the	meeting.	seconded by J	. A. Shockey	the council
	-	C.		
		Harry	Hob	son
	T.	Mayor		
mine con .				
ATTEST:				
F. S. Wultmin.				
J. S. Wuffmin				
J. S. Wuffmin.	*****			
At a regular semi-monthly Pikeville, Kentucky, convened a 1961 at 6:00 p.m. the following	meeting o	f the common n city hall o		
At a regular semi-monthly Pikeville, Kentucky, convened a	meeting of and held i g were pre	f the common n city hall o sent:	n the 22nd da	ambley absen
At a regular semi-monthly Pikeville, Kentucky, convened a	meeting of and held is were pre	f the common n city hall o sent: Mayor: ncilmembers:	Dr. W. C. Ha Allen Charle Homer Dalton Harry Hobson Bill Huffman J. A. Shocke Uhlan Taylon	ambley absen
At a regular semi-monthly Pikeville, Kentucky, convened a 1961 at 6:00 p.m. the following	Mayor, Hainutes of e be any o	f the common n city hall of sent: Mayor: Incilmembers: the previous or corrections or	Dr. W. C. Ha Allen Charle Homer Dalton Harry Hobson Bill Huffman J. A. Shocke Uhlan Taylon ayor Protem, meeting. Upon additions.	ambley absentable abse
At a regular semi-monthly Pikeville, Kentucky, convened a 1961 at 6:00 p.m. the following The City Clerk read the mithe Mayor Protem asked if there having voiced no objections the	Mayor, Hainutes of e be any of ted for contents of the discrete for contents of the mayor Property of the for contents of the discrete for contents of the discre	f the common in city hall of sent: Mayor: Incilmembers: The previous or otem declared difying the other of the difying the of the difying the other of the difying the other	Dr. W. C. Ha Allen Charle Homer Dalton Harry Hobson Bill Huffman J. A. Shocke Uhlan Taylon ayor Protem, meeting. Upon additions. the minutes e Council the rdinances of	ambley absentable abse
Due to the absence of the presiding officer. The City Clerk read the matthe Mayor Protem asked if there having voiced no objections the read. Dan Jack Combs, City Attorw. Dan Jack Company, submitted.	Mayor, Hainutes of e be any of ted for contact of action of the harles and	f the common n city hall of sent: Mayor: Incilmembers: The previous or otem declared the diffing the on this matter seconded by	Dr. W. C. Ha Allen Charle Homer Dalton Harry Hobson Bill Huffman J. A. Shocke Uhlan Taylon ayor Protem, meeting. Upon additions. the minutes e Council the rdinances of Bill Huffman	ambley absent acted as acted as approved as the City of
At a regular semi-monthly Pikeville, Kentucky, convened a 1961 at 6:00 p.m. the following The City Clerk read the mitthe Mayor Protem asked if there having voiced no objections the read. Dan Jack Combs, City Attor W. H. Anderson Company, submitted Pikeville. The Council took not on motion made by J. A. Chamoved that the bills due and pages of the pikeville of the council took not on motion made by J. A. Chamoved that the bills due and pages of the council took not on the council t	Mayor, Ha inutes of e be any of ted for co ted for co harles and ayable be	f the common n city hall of sent: Mayor: Incilmembers: The previous or otem declared the diffing the on this matter seconded by	Dr. W. C. Ha Allen Charle Homer Dalton Harry Hobson Bill Huffman J. A. Shocke Uhlan Taylon ayor Protem, meeting. Upon additions. the minutes e Council the rdinances of Bill Huffman	ambley absent acted as a proved as bid of the City of the council approved as yes yes yes yes yes yes yes